FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (TECHNICAL)

Constituted under Section 9(1) of the Gujarat Professional Technical Educational Colleges or institutions
{Regulation of Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007 (Gujarat Act No. 2 of 2008)

- 2nd Floor, Room No. 126, ACPC Building, L. D. College of Engineering Campus, Opp. Gujarat University,
Government of Gujarat Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380015.
Phone: 079-26302937 Fax: 079-26304118 Email: frctechguj@gmail.com Website: www.frctech.ac.in
No: FRC/FEE/2017-18 to 2019-20/ JO Date: 11t January, 2018

(In pursuance to power conferred upon Officer on special duty by the Fee
Regulatory Committee (Technical) wide its resolution dated 4t January,
2018, the following circular is issued accordingly.)

Circular

The Fee Regulatory Committee which is constituted under the Gujarat
Professional Technical Educational Colleges or Institutions (Regulation of
Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007 by exercising power conferred upon
it under section 10 of the said Act has determined the fee structures of unaided
professional institutions imparting professional education and which are falling
within its purview for the block period of 3 years of 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-
20 as per the Appendix attached herewith. The fee determined by the committee is
applicable to a student who is admitted in that academic year and shall continue
to apply till completion of his or her course in the same institution. The difference
between the provisional fee charged by the institution and the fee determined by
the committee shall have to be paid by the student if the fee determined is higher
than the provisional fee charged by the institution and paid by the student OR the
institution will have to refund the difference to the student if the provisional fee
charged by it, is higher than the fee determined by the committee. The institution
shall not charge or collect any fee other than the fee determined by the committee.
It is also not allowed to collect the fee at a time amounting to more than one term

fee from a student in an academic year.

Detailed order will be issued in due course. %‘
TG T Officer on Special Duty

Encl: Appendix as stated above
Copy to:
(1) On website of the committee.
(2) Director of Technical Education, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.
(3) Member Secretary, Admission Committee for Professional Courses,
Ahmedabad
(4) Member Secretary, Admission Committee for Professional Diploma
Courses, Ahmedabad
(5) Registrar, Concern Universities.
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Bachelor of Engineering / Technology

Institu

Code

Name of Institution

Name of

2016-17

Maximum

Ceiling Limit
of Fee

for the year
2017-18

of Fee

for the year
2018-19

by the

for year
2019-20

Maximum
Ceiling Limit
of Fee

for the year
2019-20

10

11139

A. D. Patel Institute Of
Technology, Karamsad

B.E/B.Tech

106000

106000

106000

150000

106000

11180

Aadishwar College Of
Technology,Previously
Known As Venus
International College Of
Technology, Bhoyan
Rathod, Gandhinagar

B.E/B.Tech

71000

71000

71000

71000

71000

71000

71000

11589

Aarya-Veer College Of
Engineering & Technology,
Rajkot

B.E/B.Tech

53000

58000

63000

58000

68000

11597

Adani Insitute Of
Infrastructure Engineering,
Ahmedabad

B.E/B.Tech

135000

175000

149000

190000

156000

205000

11587

Aditya Silver Oak Institute
Of Technology, Ahmedabad

B.E/B.Tech

63000

65000

70000

75000

11146

Ahmedabad Institute Of
Technology, Ahmedabad

B.E/B.Tech

71000

71000

71000

71000

71000

71000

71000

11164

Alpha College Of
Engineering & Technology,
Khatraj, Kalol

B.E/B.Tech

63000

63000

63000

63000

11573

Amiraj College Of
Engineering & Technology,
Snand, Ahmedabad

B.E/B.Tech

76000

90000

76000

90000

92000

11588

Apollo Institute Of

Naroda, Ahmedabad

B.E/B.Tech

61000

61000

61000

61000

61000

61000

61000

10

11557

Arrdekta Institute Of
Technology, Khed Brahma

B.E/B.Tech

56000

56000

56000

56000

56000

11

11560

Arun Muchhala
Engineineering College,
Amreli.

B.E/B.Tech

74000

74000

74000

74000

74000

74000

74000

12

11137

Atmiya Institute Of Tech. &
Science, Rajkot

B.E/B.Tech

81000

83000

81000

85000

81000

87000

13

11168

Aurum Institute Of
Technology,
Ishwariya,RajkotPreviously
Known As Takshashila
College Of Engg. &
Technology

B.E/B.Tech

75000

75000

75000

75000

75000

75000

14

11155

B.H.Gardi College Of
Engineering & Technology,
Rajkot

B.E/B.Tech

50000

50000

50000

50000

50000

15

11144

Babaria Institute Of
Technology, Varnama,
Vadodara

B.E/B.Tech

96000

135000

101000

145000

106000

155000

112000

16

11578

Balaji Engineering
College,Jnd-Dhoraji
Highway, Makhiyala,

Junagadh

B.E/B.Tech

72000

55000
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