

FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE (TECHNICAL)

Constituted under Section 9(1) of the Gujarat Professional Technical Educational Colleges or Institutions (Regulation of Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007 (Gujarat Act No. 2 of 2008)

2nd Floor, Room No. 126, ACPC Building, L. D. College of Engineering Campus, Opp. Gujarat University, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: 079-26302937 Fax: 079-26304118 Email: frctechguj@gmail.com Website: www.frctech.ac.in

No: FRC/FEE/2017-18 to 2019-20/ JO

Date: 11th January, 2018

(In pursuance to power conferred upon Officer on special duty by the Fee Regulatory Committee (Technical) wide its resolution dated 4^{th} January, 2018, the following circular is issued accordingly.)

Circular

The Fee Regulatory Committee which is constituted under the Gujarat Professional Technical Educational Colleges or Institutions (Regulation of Admission and Fixation of Fees) Act, 2007 by exercising power conferred upon it under section 10 of the said Act has determined the fee structures of unaided professional institutions imparting professional education and which are falling within its purview for the block period of 3 years of 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20 as per the Appendix attached herewith. The fee determined by the committee is applicable to a student who is admitted in that academic year and shall continue to apply till completion of his or her course in the same institution. The difference between the provisional fee charged by the institution and the fee determined by the committee shall have to be paid by the student if the fee determined is higher than the provisional fee charged by the institution and paid by the student OR the institution will have to refund the difference to the student if the provisional fee charged by it, is higher than the fee determined by the committee. The institution shall not charge or collect any fee other than the fee determined by the committee. It is also not allowed to collect the fee at a time amounting to more than one term fee from a student in an academic year.

Detailed order will be issued in due course.

Officer on Special Duty

Encl: Appendix as stated above **Copy to:**

(1) On website of the committee.

(2) Director of Technical Education, Gujarat State, Gandhinagar.

(3) Member Secretary, Admission Committee for Professional Courses, Ahmedabad

(4) Member Secretary, Admission Committee for Professional Diploma Courses, Ahmedabad

(5) Registrar, Concern Universities.

Fee Regulatory Committee (Technical), Gujarat State Fee structure for the block year 2017-18 to 2019-20.

INDEX

Sr. No.	Name of Program	Page Number		
1	Bachelor of Engineering /Technology	1-7		
2	Bachelor of Pharmacy	8-12		
3	Bachelor of Architecture	13-14		
4	Bachelor of Planning	15		
5	Bachelor of Hotel and Tourism Management	16		
6	Bachelor of Construction Technology	17		
7	Bachelor of Interior Design	18		
8	Diploma in Engineering	19-24		
9	Diploma in Architecture	25		
10	Integrated Diploma-Degree	26		
11	Master of Engineering /Technology	27-30		
12	Master of Pharmacy	31-34		
13	Master of Business Administration	35-40		
14	Master of Computer Application	41-43		
15	Master of Planning	44		



Fee Regulatory Committee (Technical), Gujarat State Fee structure for the block year 2017-18 to 2019-20.

Bachelor of Engineering / Technology

Sr. No	Institu tion Code	Name of Institution	Name of Program	Existing Fee 2016-17	Fee Proposed by the institution for year 2017-18	Maximum Ceiling Limit of Fee determined for the year 2017-18	Fee Proposed by the institution for year 2018-19	Maximum Ceiling Limit of Fee determined for the year 2018-19	Fee Proposed by the institution for year 2019-20	Maximum Ceiling Limit of Fee determined for the year 2019-20
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	11139	A. D. Patel Institute Of Technology, Karamsad	B.E/B.Tech	106000	131000	106000	139000	106000	150000	106000
2	11180	Aadishwar College Of Technology,Previously Known As Venus International College Of Technology, Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar	B.E/B.Tech	71000	71000	71000	71000	71000	71000	71000
3	11589	Aarya-Veer College Of Engineering & Technology, Rajkot	B.E/B.Tech	53000	58000	56000	63000	58000	68000	62000
4	11597	Adani Insitute Of Infrastructure Engineering, Ahmedabad	B.E/B.Tech	135000	175000	149000	190000	156000	205000	165000
5	11587	Aditya Silver Oak Institute Of Technology, Ahmedabad	B.E/B.Tech	63000	65000	63000	70000	63000	75000	63000
6	11146	Ahmedabad Institute Of Technology, Ahmedabad	B.E/B.Tech	71000	71000	71000	71000	71000	71000	71000
7	11164	Alpha College Of Engineering & Technology, Khatraj, Kalol	B.E/B.Tech	63000	63000	63000	63000	63000	63000	63000
8	11573	Amiraj College Of Engineering & Technology, Snand, Ahmedabad	B.E/B.Tech	76000	90000	76000	90000	76000	92000	76000
9	11588	Apollo Institute Of Engineering & Technology, Naroda, Ahmedabad	B.E/B.Tech	61000	61000	61000	61000	61000	61000	61000
10	11557	Arrdekta Institute Of Technology, Khed Brahma	B.E/B.Tech	56000	56000	56000	56000	56000	56000	56000
11	11560	Arun Muchhala Engineineering College, Amreli.	B.E/B.Tech	74000	74000	74000	74000	74000	74000	74000
12	11137	Atmiya Institute Of Tech. & Science, Rajkot	B.E/B.Tech	81000	83000	81000	85000	81000	87000	81000
13	11168	Aurum Institute Of Technology, Ishwariya,RajkotPreviously Known As Takshashila College Of Engg. & Technology	B.E/B.Tech	75000	75000	75000	75000	75000	75000	75000
14	11155	B.H.Gardi College Of Engineering & Technology, Rajkot	B.E/B.Tech	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000
15	11144	Babaria Institute Of Technology, Varnama, Vadodara	B.E/B.Tech	96000	135000	101000	145000	106000	155000	112000
16	11578	Balaji Engineering College,Jnd-Dhoraji Highway, Makhiyala, Junagadh	B.E/B.Tech	72000	55000	55000	55000	55000	55000	55000

to a